## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
MS. PILAR ARIELLA STRUTIN-BELINOFF				11/17/2005	
MR. MAXWELL T. ABBOTT				12/05/2005	
MR. JAMES K. POOL III				12/05/2005	
MR. MICHAEL J. DOBIE				12/06/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	TURBOCHE	TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	SIX CONCOURSE PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE 1900	SUITE 1900			
City:	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30328				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12064830			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (404)541-3375					
Correspondence wi	• •		the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	404815				
Email: PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM   Correspondent Name: IOHN S. BRATT, ESO KIL BATRICK STOCKTON					
Correspondent Name:JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK STOCKTON,Address Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREET					
Address Line 4:		TA, GEORG			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		543	330/354363		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		An	Angela M. Rossi		
NAME OF SUBMITT	EN.	/	gola mi i tobol		
NAME OF SUBMIT				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Pilar Ariella Strutin-Belinoff, Maxwell T. Abbott, James K. Pool III, and Michael J. Dobie (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain improvements in "Selection Systems and Methods" for which a provisional application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2005, and assigned U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/712,362; and

WHEREAS, TURBOCHEF TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a principal place of business at 10500 Metric Drive, Suite 128, Dallas, Texas 75243, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any utility application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to

1

9014932

PATENT REEL: 020801 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Pilar Ariella STRUTIN-BELINOFF

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of  $C_{AUFORNIG}$ , on this <u>(7</u> day of Novenber, 2005, personally appeared Pilar Ariella STRUTIN-BELINOFF, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Arte Charg Devel NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Apple 22, 2006



Maxwell T. ABBOTT

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of  $\underline{1000}$ , on this  $\underline{5000}$  day of CIMPL, 2005, personally appeared Maxwell T. ABBOTT, who being duly sworn, signed and

3

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 8/5/2006

James K. POOL, III

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 1 + 44 on this day of electron being duly sworn, signed and and K. POOL, III, who being duly sworn, signed and

4

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 8/5/2006

Michael J. DOBIE

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Texas</u>, on this <u>Grad</u>ay of

Ceruber, 2005, personally appeared Michael J. DOBIE, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

5

MINIMUM MINIMUM (Seal) "IIII minut

8|5|2006 ARY PUBLIC NO

My Commission Expires:

9027984

**RECORDED: 04/15/2008**